E
N
 7
.8
20
.0
/0
1.

18
8
TYPE CODE – PROCESSMICRON® FILTER ELEMENT 6“ HF
PELF-PM – 6 – HF – 2 – PL – 005 – PES – PA – V – 1
Filter element type
Processmicron®
Filter element diameter
6	 =	6“ external diameter
Filter element type
HF	 =	HighFlow (6“)
Length
2	 =	20“
Type of filter element
PL	 =	pleated
SP	 =	spun spray
Filtration rating*
001	 =	  1 µm
003	 =	  3 µm
005	 =	  5 µm
010	 =	10 µm
020	 =	20 µm
030	 =	30 µm
040	 =	40 µm
050	 =	50 µm
070	 =	70 µm
090	 =	90 µm
Filter material
PES	 =	polyester
PP	 =	polypropylene
Filter material Type of filter element Filtration rating
PP PL 003 / 005 / 010 /
020 / 030 / 040 /
050 / 070
SP 005 / 020 / 070
PES PL 001 / 003 / 005 /
010 / 020 / 030 /
040 / 050 / 070 /
090
End caps
PA	 =	polyamide (not for filter element type “SP”)
PP	 =	polypropylene (not for filter element type “PES”)
Sealing material
N	 =	NBR
V	 =	FPM
E	 =	EPDM
S	 =	silicone
Technical design
1	 =	injection-moulded end caps with 2-comp. PUR adhesive (only suitable for filter element type: PL / PES )
2	 =	injection-moulded end caps with polyolefin melt (only suitable for filter element type: PL / SP / PP )
3	 =	injection-moulded end caps with IR welding (only suitable for filter element type: PL / SP / PP)
E
N
 7
.8
20
.0
/0
1.
18
9
 h
2
 h
3
 L2
 H
1
 h
1
 L
7 AA
E2
E1